nVent.com  |  1
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
ATEX Directive 94/9/EC
Sira 09ATEX3224U
Ex e IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db IP 66
EN60079-0:2009
EN60079-7:2007

•	 Material changes: type 304 stainless steel, painted mild steel or
aluminum
•	 Gasket changes: high-temperature silicone gasket; operating temperature
range: –55 °C to +180 °C
•	 Holes and cutouts
•	 Paint
•	 Terminal block installation and marking
•	 Tagging (terminals, nameplates)
•	 Accessory installations: drain/breathers and stopping plugs
ATEX- AND IECEX- CERTIFIED
Zonex Screw Cover
NOTE
Intrinsically safe terminal blocks can be installed in populated non-standard enclosures.
IECEx populated enclosures require IECEx-certified components specifically listed in certification (See IECEx SIR 09.0100 for more details).
Item Number Description H [mm] W [mm] D [mm]
15411298 EXE10210276SS6E Zonex EX e StSt316L IP66 screw cover 102 102 76
15411278 EXE152152102SS6E Zonex EX e StSt316L IP66 screw cover 152 152 102
15411279 EXE178178102SS6E Zonex EX e StSt316L IP66 screw cover 178 178 102
15411280 EXE216146127SS6E Zonex EX e StSt316L IP66 screw cover 216 146 127
15411281 EXE254254127SS6E Zonex EX e StSt316L IP66 screw cover 254 254 127
H
2,
8
12